

January 28, 2022

Ms. Vonette Richter Assistant Code Revisor North Dakota Legislative Council State Capitol 600 East Boulevard, 2nd Floor Bismarck, ND 58505-0360

Dear Ms. Richter:

The Notice of Intent to **Amend** Administrative Rules and a copy of the proposed rules are enclosed as required by N.D.C.C. § 28-32-10(1). Please contact me at 701.253.0700 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Brooke L. Fredrickson, Executive Secretary

North Dakota Board of Dietetic Practice

Enclosures:

Full Notice

Abbreviated Notice

Proposed Administrative Rules

FULL NOTICE OF INTENT TO AMEND ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

TAKE NOTICE that the North Dakota Board of Dietetic Practice will hold a public hearing to address proposed **amendments to** N.D. Admin. Code 20.5-01-01, 20.5-02-01, and 20.5-02-02 at 9:00 a.m. CST on Wednesday, March 16, 2022, at https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81276601849. The purpose of the proposed amendments is to **implement updates to the statute licensing dietitians and nutritionists in North Dakota.** The proposed **amendments** addresses a change to NDAC 20.5-01-01 by updating the board contact information; changes to NDAC 20.5-02-01 that provide clarifications related to applications for nutritionists and licensees who supervise interns, applications for provisional licenses, requirements for renewal of lapsed licenses, changes to licensing fees, a revision of the way fees for late renewal applications are assessed, modifications of the rule related to the renewal of licenses and late fees, and clarifications related to continuing education requirements; and changes to NDAC 20.5-02-02 by providing revisions of the code of ethics and aspects of unprofessional conduct.

The proposed amendments **are not** expected to have an impact on the regulated community in excess of \$50,000.

The proposed rulemaking implements SB 2187 enacted during the most recent legislative session, concerning the licensing of dietitians and nutritionists in North Dakota.

The proposed rules may be reviewed at the office of the North Dakota Board of Dietetic Practice at 603 Foster Ave NW, Cooperstown, ND 58425. A copy of the proposed rules and/or a regulatory analysis may be requested by writing the above address, e-mailing ndbodp@gmail.com or calling 701-253-0700. Written or oral comments on the proposed rules sent to the above address or telephone number and received by **March** 28, 2022 will be fully considered.

If you plan to attend the public hearing and will need special facilities or assistance relating to a disability, please contact the North Dakota Board of Dietetic Practice at the above telephone number or address at least seven days prior to the public hearing.

Dated this 28th day of January, 2022.

Brooke L. Fredrickson, NDBODP Executive Secretary

ABBREVIATED NOTICE OF INTENT TO AMEND ADMINISTRATIVE RULES RELATING TO THE LICENSING OF DIETITIANS AND NUTRITIONISTS.

TAKE NOTICE that the North Dakota Board of Dietetic Practice will hold a public hearing to address proposed changes to the N.D. Admin. Code at 9:00 a.m. CST on Wednesday, March 16, 2022 at https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81276601849.

A copy of the proposed rules may be obtained by emailing the North Dakota Board of Dietetic Practice at ndbodp@gmail.com or calling 701-253-0700. Also, written comments may be submitted to 603 Foster Ave NW, Cooperstown, ND 58425 until March 28, 2022. If you plan to attend the public hearing and will need special facilities or assistance relating to a disability, please contact the NDBODP at the above telephone number or address at least seven days prior to the public hearing.

Dated this 28th day of January, 2022.

Brooke L. Fredrickson NDBODP Executive Secretary